NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2172 NORTHUMBERLAND HIGHWAY LOTTSBURG, VA 22511 TELEPHONE (804) 529-6134

July 16, 2018

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

The Northumberland County School Board, Lottsburg, Virginia, herein called the Owner, invites proposals from all responsible vendors on the attached bid form for:

Trash Disposal Service

The contractor will furnish all labor, tools, materials, equipment, and supervision necessary for the removal of trash at all school locations and bus garage:

- 1. Northumberland Elementary School
- 2. Northumberland Middle/High School
- 3. Bus Garage

The contractor will provide and maintain, nine (9) six-yard trash dumpsters and one (1) four-yard trash dumpster at the school locations and bus garage, and dump said dumpsters two times per week.

The term of this contract will be September 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019, and is renewable annually until June 30, 2020.

Contact Mr. Cris Kallenberger for any additional information you may require in order to provide a proposal for this project. (804) 580-0754.

All proposals must be received by 2 p.m., Tuesday, July 31, 2018, in the office of the Division Superintendent. Any proposal received after the specified time will not be considered.

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2172 NORTHUMBERLAND HIGHWAY LOTTSBURG, VA 22511 TELEPHONE (804) 529-6134

The undersigned proposes to provide all labor and material required to provide trash removal as outlined in this document by Northumberland County Public Schools which includes Northumberland County Elementary School, Northumberland County Middle/High School, and Northumberland Bus Garage. The term of this contract will be September 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019, and is renewable annually until June 30, 2020.

Monthly Rate \$	
A Certificate of Insu	rance must be attached to this proposal.
	Company Name
	Address
Telephone	
	_
Signature of Authorized Representative	
Print Name	
 Date	_